
LAC deel 2 2020 
De Treffers 
Rosmalen 6-3-2020 

LAC deel 2 - vrijdag 6 maart 2020 om 18:45u (25 m) 

Aanvangstijd juryvergadering: 18:00u 

1. 400m vrije slag -  
8 - 9 jaar  

1. Yill van Bezouw (Hieronymus, 201100704)  

2. 800m vrije slag -  
10 - 11 jaar  

1. Iris Tilburg (Arethusa, 200902662)  

2. Abygail Rusch (De Treffers, 200800464)  

3. Alexx Broekman (Arethusa, 200902374)  

4. Brent van Sande (De Treffers, 200900647)  

5. Kennith Arts (De Treffers, 200800889)  

6. Suzan Clemens (De Treffers, 200802736)  

7. Frans van Ooijen (Arethusa, 200901257)  

BM. Cornelieke Hoogendoorn (De Treffers, 197601170)  

BM. Nico Clemens (De Treffers, 197902097)  

06:46.99
50m 00:43.91 43,91 150m 02:27.57 52,50 250m 04:11.13 51,93 350m 05:56.10 52,53
100m 01:35.07 51,16 200m 03:19.20 51,63 300m 05:03.57 52,44  

12:59.90
50m 00:42.29 42,29 250m 04:01.23 49,80 450m 07:21.80 49,45 650m 10:39.80 50,43
100m 01:30.30 48,01 300m 04:52.58 51,35 500m 08:11.21 49,41 700m 11:29.27 49,47
150m 02:20.51 50,21 350m 05:42.45 49,87 550m 08:59.81 48,60 750m 12:19.30 50,03
200m 03:11.43 50,92 400m 06:32.35 49,90 600m 09:49.37 49,56  

13:00.69
50m 00:42.42 42,42 250m 04:00.74 50,52 450m 07:21.93 50,31 650m 10:40.45 49,63
100m 01:30.44 48,02 300m 04:51.27 50,53 500m 08:11.36 49,43 700m 11:30.73 50,28
150m 02:19.85 49,41 350m 05:41.44 50,17 550m 09:00.92 49,56 750m 12:19.21 48,48
200m 03:10.22 50,37 400m 06:31.62 50,18 600m 09:50.82 49,90  

13:31.92
50m 00:43.11 43,11 250m 04:11.88 53,01 450m 07:39.31 51,09 650m 11:05.52 50,71
100m 01:34.66 51,55 300m 05:03.82 51,94 500m 08:30.35 51,04 700m 11:56.22 50,70
150m 02:26.81 52,15 350m 05:56.17 52,35 550m 09:23.27 52,92 750m 12:46.15 49,93
200m 03:18.87 52,06 400m 06:48.22 52,05 600m 10:14.81 51,54  

13:31.92
50m 00:41.94 41,94 250m 04:10.65 54,24 450m 07:38.53 51,34 600m 10:14.56 51,75
100m 01:32.10 50,16 300m 05:04.27 53,62 500m 08:29.87 51,34 650m 11:05.90 51,34
150m 02:25.16 53,06 350m 05:54.51 50,24 550m 09:22.81 52,94 700m 11:56.68 50,78
200m 03:16.41 51,25 400m 06:47.19 52,68 600m 10:14.56 51,75  

13:58.74
50m 00:42.78 42,78 250m 04:10.31 51,07 450m 07:43.43 55,89 650m 11:24.06 55,46
100m 01:34.00 51,22 300m 05:03.00 52,69 500m 08:39.32 55,89 700m 12:18.26 54,20
150m 02:25.30 51,30 350m 05:54.13 51,13 550m 09:34.65 55,33 750m 13:11.62 53,36
200m 03:19.24 53,94 400m 06:47.54 53,41 600m 10:28.60 53,95  

15:09.65
50m 00:48.91 48,91 250m 04:35.16 58,74 450m 08:32.54 59,60 650m 12:26.64 56,69
100m 01:42.50 53,59 300m 05:34.12 58,96 500m 09:30.69 58,15 700m 13:22.30 55,66
150m 02:38.66 56,16 350m 06:34.10 59,98 550m 10:30.22 59,53 750m 14:18.85 56,55
200m 03:36.42 57,76 400m 07:32.94 58,84 600m 11:29.95 59,73  

16:35.40
50m 00:57.36 57,36 250m 05:11.87 64,71 450m 09:33.19 64,88 650m 13:44.46 63,16
100m 01:59.61 62,25 300m 06:17.39 65,52 500m 10:35.68 62,49 700m 14:46.19 61,73
150m 03:03.22 63,61 350m 07:23.51 66,12 550m 11:38.88 63,20 750m 15:45.45 59,26
200m 04:07.16 63,94 400m 08:28.31 64,80 600m 12:41.30 62,42  

BM
50m 00:50.31 50,31 250m 04:48.39 62,50 450m 08:59.31 62,74 650m 13:08.84 63,20
100m 01:47.07 56,76 300m 05:51.09 62,70 500m 10:01.28 61,97 700m 14:10.99 62,15
150m 02:45.64 58,57 350m 06:54.31 63,22 550m 11:03.24 61,96 750m 15:10.99 60,00
200m 03:45.89 60,25 400m 07:56.57 62,26 600m 12:05.64 62,40  

BM



3. 1500m vrije slag -  
vanaf 12 jaar  

1. Sem Lazaroms (Hieronymus, 200402921)  

2. Sander van Elburg (O.Z. & P.C. De Warande, 198800937)  

3. Marijn van Keulen (De Treffers, 200101855)  

4. Maikel Blijlevens (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200701051)  

5. Thomas van Boxel (BZV 's-Hertogenbosch, 199605619)  

6. Isabel van Alebeek (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200301694)  

7. Gudule van der Meer (Psv, 197200396)  

8. Viviënne Bosch (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200700796)  

9. Jade Hoppenbrouwers (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200301690)  

10. Jort Hoppenbrouwers (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200600239)  

11. Lotte van den Thillart (De Treffers, 200203794)  

12. Liselotte Hendriks (Zeester Meerval, 200702158)  

13. Kenza van Kapel (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200700798)  

14. Sietse de Vries (De Treffers, 200403129)  

15. Demi Kemmeren (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200703468)  

50m 00:51.84 51,84 250m 05:05.37 66,47 450m 09:27.57 65,70 650m 13:47.44 65,05
100m 01:50.29 58,45 300m 06:10.44 65,07 500m 10:32.10 64,53 700m 14:51.71 64,27
150m 02:53.86 63,57 350m 07:15.80 65,36 550m 11:36.82 64,72 750m 15:56.16 64,45
200m 03:58.90 65,04 400m 08:21.87 66,07 600m 12:42.39 65,57  

18:14.33
50m 00:32.66 32,66 200m 02:21.64 73,24 400m 04:48.02 146,38 800m 09:42.04 294,02
100m 01:08.40 35,74 400m 04:48.02 146,38 800m 09:42.04 294,02  

18:33.44
50m 00:33.03 33,03 200m 02:21.73 72,96 400m 04:52.14 150,41 800m 09:52.20 300,06
100m 01:08.77 35,74 400m 04:52.14 150,41 800m 09:52.20 300,06  

18:52.54
50m 00:33.15 33,15 200m 02:22.16 73,38 400m 04:51.92 149,76 800m 09:54.38 302,46
100m 01:08.78 35,63 400m 04:51.92 149,76 800m 09:54.38 302,46  

19:53.34
50m 00:33.02 33,02 200m 02:25.21 75,10 400m 05:06.29 161,08 800m 10:32.29 326,00
100m 01:10.11 37,09 400m 05:06.29 161,08 800m 10:32.29 326,00  

21:07.73
50m 00:37.35 37,35 200m 02:42.69 84,53 400m 05:34.46 171,77 800m 11:20.42 345,96
100m 01:18.16 40,81 400m 05:34.46 171,77 800m 11:20.42 345,96  

21:13.93
50m 00:34.90 34,90 200m 02:36.22 81,75 400m 05:24.78 168,56 800m 11:10.61 345,83
100m 01:14.47 39,57 400m 05:24.78 168,56 800m 11:10.61 345,83  

21:18.97
50m 00:34.89 34,89 200m 02:38.95 84,14 400m 05:31.56 172,61 800m 11:16.98 345,42
100m 01:14.81 39,92 400m 05:31.56 172,61 800m 11:16.98 345,42  

21:31.87
50m 00:33.83 33,83 200m 02:37.12 84,78 400m 05:32.39 175,27 800m 11:24.73 352,34
100m 01:12.34 38,51 400m 05:32.39 175,27 800m 11:24.73 352,34  

21:32.71
100m 01:14.56 74,56 200m 02:39.05 84,49 400m 05:32.18 173,13 800m 11:25.36 353,18

21:34.57
50m 00:35.84 35,84 200m 02:41.94 84,56 400m 05:35.46 173,52 800m 11:24.24 348,78
100m 01:17.38 41,54 400m 05:35.46 173,52 800m 11:24.24 348,78  

21:41.13
50m 00:37.05 37,05 450m 06:18.02 43,35 800m 11:27.29 44,06 1150m 16:36.10 44,42
100m 01:17.97 40,92 500m 07:02.28 44,26 850m 12:11.23 43,94 1200m 17:20.80 44,70
150m 01:59.48 41,51 550m 07:46.66 44,38 900m 12:54.91 43,68 1250m 18:06.25 45,45
200m 02:41.86 42,38 600m 08:30.56 43,90 950m 13:39.62 44,71 1300m 18:50.29 44,04
250m 03:24.93 43,07 650m 09:14.10 43,54 1000m 14:23.61 43,99 1350m 19:34.02 43,73
300m 04:08.46 43,53 700m 09:59.23 45,13 1050m 15:06.87 43,26 1400m 20:17.66 43,64
350m 04:51.60 43,14 750m 10:43.23 44,00 1100m 15:51.68 44,81 1450m 21:00.68 43,02
400m 05:34.67 43,07 800m 11:27.29 44,06 1150m 16:36.10 44,42  

21:44.86
50m 00:38.51 38,51 200m 02:47.76 87,45 400m 05:42.75 174,99 800m 11:34.10 351,35
100m 01:20.31 41,80 400m 05:42.75 174,99 800m 11:34.10 351,35  

21:53.69
50m 00:35.87 35,87 200m 02:38.47 82,71 400m 05:31.75 173,28 800m 11:18.92 347,17
100m 01:15.76 39,89 400m 05:31.75 173,28 800m 11:18.92 347,17  

22:12.61
50m 00:36.76 36,76 200m 02:42.39 85,24 400m 05:42.48 180,09 800m 11:47.78 365,30
100m 01:17.15 40,39 400m 05:42.48 180,09 800m 11:47.78 365,30  

22:14.07
50m 00:38.46 38,46 200m 02:48.74 88,40 400m 05:46.53 177,79 800m 11:46.74 360,21



16. Jens Hoppenbrouwers (Waalwijkse Zwem Vereniging, 200600259)  

17. Marit Vermeulen (De Treffers, 200300602)  

18. Dieter Tuil (De Treffers, 200701611)  

19. Joris van Keulen (De Treffers, 200700159)  

20. Evelien te Paske (V.Z.V. Njord, 200400708)  

21. Jens van Hal (De Treffers, 200500375)  

22. Kitty Verhoeven (De Treffers, 199008270)  

23. Laura Knoester (BZV 's-Hertogenbosch, 200302786)  

24. Anique Fliervoet (De Treffers, 200400498)  

25. Femke van de Koevering (De Treffers, 200603790)  

100m 01:20.34 41,88 400m 05:46.53 177,79 800m 11:46.74 360,21  

22:14.12
50m 00:36.98 36,98 200m 02:45.81 87,80 400m 05:45.14 179,33 800m 11:45.57 360,43
100m 01:18.01 41,03 400m 05:45.14 179,33 800m 11:45.57 360,43  

22:28.32
50m 00:38.42 38,42 200m 02:48.59 87,97 400m 05:50.34 181,75 800m 11:59.89 369,55
100m 01:20.62 42,20 400m 05:50.34 181,75 800m 11:59.89 369,55  

22:47.01
50m 00:40.49 40,49 450m 06:50.54 46,47 800m 12:12.90 46,08 1150m 17:33.79 46,08
100m 01:25.29 44,80 500m 07:36.62 46,08 850m 12:59.36 46,46 1200m 18:19.73 45,94
150m 02:10.36 45,07 550m 08:22.45 45,83 900m 13:45.48 46,12 1250m 19:05.79 46,06
200m 02:56.97 46,61 600m 09:09.16 46,71 950m 14:30.24 44,76 1300m 19:51.50 45,71
250m 03:43.58 46,61 650m 09:54.25 45,09 1000m 15:16.16 45,92 1350m 20:37.01 45,51
300m 04:30.70 47,12 700m 10:40.73 46,48 1050m 16:01.70 45,54 1400m 21:22.72 45,71
350m 05:17.32 46,62 750m 11:26.82 46,09 1100m 16:47.71 46,01 1450m 22:07.17 44,45
400m 06:04.07 46,75 800m 12:12.90 46,08 1150m 17:33.79 46,08  

22:47.36
50m 00:41.00 41,00 450m 06:50.31 45,85 800m 12:12.85 46,11 1150m 17:33.32 45,82
100m 01:25.81 44,81 500m 07:36.72 46,41 850m 12:58.98 46,13 1200m 18:19.11 45,79
150m 02:11.41 45,60 550m 08:22.68 45,96 900m 13:44.89 45,91 1250m 19:05.83 46,72
200m 02:57.15 45,74 600m 09:09.20 46,52 950m 14:29.88 44,99 1300m 19:50.94 45,11
250m 03:43.95 46,80 650m 09:54.21 45,01 1000m 15:15.81 45,93 1350m 20:37.06 46,12
300m 04:31.01 47,06 700m 10:40.69 46,48 1050m 16:01.68 45,87 1400m 21:22.49 45,43
350m 05:17.73 46,72 750m 11:26.74 46,05 1100m 16:47.50 45,82 1450m 22:07.85 45,36
400m 06:04.46 46,73 800m 12:12.85 46,11 1150m 17:33.32 45,82  

23:13.70
50m 00:39.00 39,00 200m 02:55.15 92,07 400m 06:03.35 188,20 800m 12:18.72 375,37
100m 01:23.08 44,08 400m 06:03.35 188,20 800m 12:18.72 375,37  

23:26.44
50m 00:38.62 38,62 450m 06:55.01 49,04 800m 12:32.75 49,42 1150m 18:14.04 48,34
100m 01:31.97 53,35 500m 07:42.21 47,20 850m 13:21.25 48,50 1200m 19:00.75 46,71
150m 02:07.87 35,90 550m 08:30.02 47,81 900m 14:09.80 48,55 1250m 19:47.42 46,67
200m 02:54.41 46,54 600m 09:18.39 48,37 950m 14:58.73 48,93 1300m 20:34.91 47,49
250m 03:42.63 48,22 650m 10:06.85 48,46 1000m 15:48.28 49,55 1350m 21:22.16 47,25
300m 04:30.93 48,30 700m 10:56.16 49,31 1050m 16:37.40 49,12 1400m 22:07.88 45,72
350m 05:18.00 47,07 750m 11:43.33 47,17 1100m 17:25.70 48,30 1450m 22:50.66 42,78
400m 06:05.97 47,97 800m 12:32.75 49,42 1150m 18:14.04 48,34  

23:54.78
50m 00:42.02 42,02 450m 07:04.24 48,24 800m 12:41.28 48,18 1150m 18:19.46 47,93
100m 01:27.91 45,89 500m 07:52.01 47,77 850m 13:29.43 48,15 1200m 19:07.78 48,32
150m 02:15.16 47,25 550m 08:40.19 48,18 900m 14:17.67 48,24 1250m 19:55.72 47,94
200m 03:01.64 46,48 600m 09:28.48 48,29 950m 15:05.84 48,17 1300m 20:43.46 47,74
250m 03:51.61 49,97 650m 10:16.51 48,03 1000m 15:53.90 48,06 1350m 21:31.88 48,42
300m 04:39.72 48,11 700m 11:04.93 48,42 1050m 16:42.41 48,51 1400m 22:19.90 48,02
350m 05:28.00 48,28 750m 11:53.10 48,17 1100m 17:31.53 49,12 1450m 23:08.07 48,17
400m 06:16.00 48,00 800m 12:41.28 48,18 1150m 18:19.46 47,93  

24:11.28
50m 00:39.23 39,23 200m 02:58.57 93,96 400m 06:11.05 192,48 800m 12:46.73 395,68
100m 01:24.61 45,38 400m 06:11.05 192,48 800m 12:46.73 395,68  

24:15.13
50m 00:40.66 40,66 450m 07:09.35 50,25 800m 12:53.10 49,04 1150m 18:37.32 39,56
100m 01:25.25 44,59 500m 07:59.30 49,95 850m 13:42.64 49,54 1200m 19:26.48 49,16
150m 02:13.47 48,22 550m 08:48.73 49,43 900m 14:31.66 49,02 1250m 20:16.13 49,65
200m 03:01.73 48,26 600m 09:37.58 48,85 950m 15:20.56 48,90 1300m 21:05.27 49,14
250m 03:50.57 48,84 650m 10:26.64 49,06 1000m 16:09.26 48,70 1350m 21:53.74 48,47
300m 04:39.95 49,38 700m 11:15.16 48,52 1050m 16:58.27 49,01 1400m 22:42.24 48,50
350m 05:29.91 49,96 750m 12:04.06 48,90 1100m 17:57.76 59,49 1450m 23:30.15 47,91
400m 06:19.10 49,19 800m 12:53.10 49,04 1150m 18:37.32 39,56  

24:52.20
50m 00:39.20 39,20 200m 03:04.41 99,18 400m 06:23.88 199,47 800m 13:08.84 404,96



26. Jolijn Wolters (De Treffers, 200304814)  

27. Davey Bongers (BZV 's-Hertogenbosch, 200304605)  

28. Kim Jansen (De Treffers, 200601526)  

29. Eline Nouwens (De Treffers, 200704180)  

30. Karlijn van Hees (De Treffers, 200602512)  

4. 200m wisselslag -  
8 - 9 jaar  

1. Vera Broekman (Arethusa, 201001454)  

5. 200m wisselslag -  
10 - 11 jaar  

1. Alexx Broekman (Arethusa, 200902374)  

2. Kennith Arts (De Treffers, 200800889)  

3. Brent van Sande (De Treffers, 200900647)  

4. Eize Tuil (De Treffers, 200901065)  

DIS. Floris van de Wal (De Treffers, 200900495)  

6. 400m wisselslag -  
vanaf 12 jaar  

1. Marijn van Keulen (De Treffers, 200101855)  

2. Sander van Elburg (O.Z. & P.C. De Warande, 198800937)  

3. Sietse de Vries (De Treffers, 200403129)  

100m 01:25.23 46,03 400m 06:23.88 199,47 800m 13:08.84 404,96  

25:04.01
50m 00:40.55 40,55 200m 03:02.39 96,78 400m 06:24.04 201,65 800m 13:16.32 412,28
100m 01:25.61 45,06 400m 06:24.04 201,65 800m 13:16.32 412,28  

25:07.04
50m 00:34.38 34,38 200m 02:50.27 93,99 400m 06:14.74 204,47 800m 13:14.25 419,51
100m 01:16.28 41,90 400m 06:14.74 204,47 800m 13:14.25 419,51  

25:12.83
50m 00:41.87 41,87 450m 07:22.09 50,08 800m 13:14.59 49,71 1150m 19:05.52 50,55
100m 01:29.09 47,22 500m 08:12.37 50,28 850m 14:04.32 49,73 1200m 19:56.89 51,37
150m 02:18.32 49,23 550m 09:02.32 49,95 900m 14:53.21 48,89 1250m 20:49.03 52,14
200m 03:09.07 50,75 600m 09:54.03 51,71 950m 15:44.30 51,09 1300m 21:42.89 53,86
250m 03:59.77 50,70 650m 10:43.77 49,74 1000m 16:34.25 49,95 1350m 22:38.36 55,47
300m 04:49.46 49,69 700m 11:34.06 50,29 1050m 17:24.78 50,53 1400m 23:33.06 54,70
350m 05:40.63 51,17 750m 12:24.88 50,82 1100m 18:14.97 50,19 1450m 24:25.95 52,89
400m 06:32.01 51,38 800m 13:14.59 49,71 1150m 19:05.52 50,55  

27:23.84
50m 00:45.08 45,08 450m 08:04.63 56,45 800m 14:33.16 55,86 1150m 21:05.21 56,07
100m 01:37.07 51,99 500m 08:59.36 54,73 850m 15:29.52 56,36 1200m 22:00.02 54,81
150m 02:31.07 54,00 550m 09:54.54 55,18 900m 16:27.24 57,72 1250m 22:56.44 56,42
200m 03:25.72 54,65 600m 10:49.64 55,10 950m 17:22.79 55,55 1300m 23:51.58 55,14
250m 04:21.30 55,58 650m 11:45.75 56,11 1000m 18:19.11 56,32 1350m 24:46.19 54,61
300m 05:17.15 55,85 700m 12:41.52 55,77 1050m 19:14.51 55,40 1400m 25:40.78 54,59
350m 06:11.96 54,81 750m 13:37.30 55,78 1100m 20:09.14 54,63 1450m 26:35.59 54,81
400m 07:08.18 56,22 800m 14:33.16 55,86 1150m 21:05.21 56,07  

27:24.42
50m 00:43.31 43,31 450m 07:53.59 56,94 800m 14:25.86 55,96 1150m 20:55.65 55,02
100m 01:33.64 50,33 500m 08:50.12 56,53 850m 15:21.31 55,45 1200m 21:51.09 55,44
150m 02:26.47 52,83 550m 09:47.13 57,01 900m 16:17.32 56,01 1250m 22:45.58 54,49
200m 03:19.90 53,43 600m 10:44.51 57,38 950m 17:13.94 56,62 1300m 23:41.13 55,55
250m 04:14.70 54,80 650m 11:39.46 54,95 1000m 18:09.65 55,71 1350m 24:36.83 55,70
300m 05:08.39 53,69 700m 12:34.80 55,34 1050m 19:05.60 55,95 1400m 25:33.08 56,25
350m 06:02.45 54,06 750m 13:29.90 55,10 1100m 20:00.63 55,03 1450m 26:31.01 57,93
400m 06:56.65 54,20 800m 14:25.86 55,96 1150m 20:55.65 55,02  

04:15.47
50m 01:03.12 63,12 100m 02:12.57 69,45    

03:25.07
50m 00:48.40 48,40 100m 01:41.03 52,63    

03:35.15
50m 00:52.24 52,24 100m 01:46.04 53,80    

03:38.50
50m 00:51.45 51,45 100m 01:42.91 51,46    

04:17.05
50m 01:09.84 69,84 100m 02:08.79 58,95    

00:00.00

05:19.43
50m 00:33.62 33,62 100m 01:16.44 42,82    

05:22.40
50m 00:34.11 34,11 100m 01:13.90 39,79    

06:15.26



4. Lotte van den Thillart (De Treffers, 200203794)  

5. Jens van Hal (De Treffers, 200500375)  

6. Dieter Tuil (De Treffers, 200701611)  

7. Maartje Lahnstein (Zeester Meerval, 200503454)  

8. Iris van den Heuvel (Zeester Meerval, 200501326)  

9. Joris van Keulen (De Treffers, 200700159)  

10. Jolijn Wolters (De Treffers, 200304814)  

11. Femke van de Koevering (De Treffers, 200603790)  

12. Karlijn van Hees (De Treffers, 200602512)  

13. Kim Jansen (De Treffers, 200601526)  

14. Eline Nouwens (De Treffers, 200704180)  

50m 00:36.82 36,82 100m 01:22.39 45,57    

06:25.92
50m 00:42.35 42,35 100m 01:36.52 54,17    

06:27.07
50m 00:42.10 42,10 100m 01:34.53 52,43    

06:28.67
50m 00:42.13 42,13 100m 01:35.50 53,37    

06:30.92
50m 00:35.90 35,90 100m 01:24.28 48,38    

06:36.44
50m 00:41.85 41,85      

06:44.57
50m 00:50.44 50,44 100m 01:48.58 58,14    

07:01.71
50m 00:46.37 46,37 100m 01:44.23 57,86    

07:14.12
50m 00:47.44 47,44 100m 01:50.91 63,47    

07:14.79
50m 00:47.34 47,34 100m 01:51.62 64,28    

07:29.52
50m 00:44.89 44,89 100m 01:43.25 58,36    

07:50.48
50m 00:49.19 49,19 100m 01:57.94 68,75    


